



Amendment 1 to SMA Grant G1200039
between the
State of Washington Department of Ecology and the
CITY OF PROSSER

Project: Comprehensive Shoreline Master Program Update

The purpose of this amendment is to reduce the grant by the unspent FY13 funds of \$6,726.40 and award Year 3 - FY14 funds of \$25,000.

The Total Project Budget is changed from \$125,000 to \$118,273.60 - in accordance with the following matrix:

Agreement Start Date: 7/1/2011

Effective Date of Amendment:

Years 1 & 2 - FY12 & FY13 budget is changed from \$100,000.00 to \$93,273.60 - Amd 1 budget shift to show actual exp

Agreement End Date: 6/30/2014

July 1, 2013

Year 3 - FY 14 budget is \$25,000, Amd 1.

Phase / Task	Prior Yrs 1 & 2 FY12 & 13 2011-2013 Biennium	Prior Year 3 FY14 2013-2015 Biennium Future Award	Total Project	Prior 1 & 2 & 13 2013 Biennium	Yrs FY12 2011-2013	Amd 1 Budget Shift FY12 & 13 / Actual Expenditures	Amd 1 - Revised Yrs 1 & 2 FY12 & 13 2011-2013 Biennium	Amd 1 - Year 3 FY14 2013-2015 Biennium Award	Revised Total Project
A. Project Coordination	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$	\$ (3,123.51)	\$ 4,876.49	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,376.49
B. Contracted Services	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
C. Implement Public Participation Plan	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Phased Work:			\$ -				\$ -		
1. Pre. Assmt./Pub. Participation Plan	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$	\$ (149.43)	\$ 6,850.57	\$ -	\$ 6,850.57
2. Shoreline Inv., Analysis & Characterization	\$ 41,000.00	\$ -	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$	\$ 795.29	\$ 41,795.29	\$ -	\$ 41,795.29
3. Complete Draft SMP and Cum. Imp. Analysis	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$	\$ 5,301.25	\$ 35,301.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,301.25
4. Restoration Planning / Revisit Ph 3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,450.00
5. Local Adoption Process	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Total	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$	\$ (6,726.40)	\$ 93,273.60	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 118,273.60

Except as expressly provided by this amendment, all other terms and conditions of the original agreement including any amendments, remain in full force and effect.

The parties sign this grant amendment:

Washington State,
 Department of Ecology

City of
 Prosser

Gordon White 12/16/13
 Gordon White, Program Manager Date
 Shorelands and Environmental Assistance

Paul Warden 11/27/2013
 Signature, Authorized Official Date

Approved as to form by
 The Assistant Attorney General

Paul Warden
 Print Name of Authorized Official
Mayor
 Title of Authorized Official